

May 10, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Chief RLJ Nancy Dippell, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, 65102

Re: MoPSC Case No. WR-2022-0303

Missouri American Water Company (Water)

Dear Judge Dippell,

On behalf of Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC" or "Company"), I am providing to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") for filing tariff sheets in electronic form. The compliance tariff sheets are being filed pursuant to and in conformity with the Report and Order issued on May 3, 2023. The proposed tariff sheets are listed on **Appendix A**, bear a date of issue of May 10, 2023, and an effective date of June 9, 2023.

Please see that this filing is brought to the attention of the appropriate Commission personnel, and please let me know if you have any questions or concerns regarding this tariff filing.

Brian LaGrand
Director of Rates

Missouri American Water

APPENDIX A

LIST OF TARIFF SHEETS BEING FILED

WATER

P.S.C. Mo. No. 13

 4^{th} Revised Sheet No. RT 9.1, Cancelling 3^{rd} Revised Sheet No. RT 9.1

SEWER

P.S.C. Mo. No. 26

 2^{nd} Revised Sheet No. SC 1.1 , Cancelling 1^{st} Revised Sheet No. SC 1.1

P.S.C MO NO. 26

2nd Revised Sheet No. <u>SC 1.1</u> Cancelling 1st Revised No. <u>SC 1.1</u>

Missouri-American Water Company

Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Community, Town or City

Missouri Service Area

Sewer Service Miscellaneous Charges		
Reconnection after Disconnection in accordance with Rule 7	Actual Cost	
Inspection Fee – New Sewer Service and Connection to Collection Sewer	\$35.00	per Inspection
Inspection Fee – New Collecting Sewer Inspection (see Rule 12)	Actual Cost	
Re-Inspection Fee	\$20.00	per Inspection
Service Calls	\$40.00	per Trip
New Service Sewer Connection Fee	Actual Cost ¹	
Returned Deposit Item ²	\$12.00	per Item

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

Date of Issue: May 10, 2023 Effective Date: June 9, 2023

Issued By: Rich C. Svindland, President

727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141

¹ New service connection to collecting sewer, if installed by the Company, will be the actual cost to the Company, unless a connection cost is otherwise specified for a service area.

² The Company may serve a Customer on a cash-only basis if more than one check or Returned Deposit Item of the Customer is returned NSF or any other valid return reason in a 12-month period. "Cash" shall be deemed to mean U.S. currency, money order, or certified check.